Preliminary Data Sheet
Ferrites
and
Accesories
Design Parameters for Low-Distortion and Power Transformers
TT/PR Cores
Vakatseite
(( 2 ))

PV
W/set
Ordering code Type
N87 2000 + 30/– 20 % 1340 1350 < 0,35
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B65754-J-R87
B65755-J-R87
TT
PR
N26 2000 + 30/– 20 % 1400 B65754-J-R26
B65755-J-R26
TT
PR
N30 4000 + 30/– 20 % 2680 B65754-J-R30
B65755-J-R30
TT
PR
T65 5200 + 30/– 20 % 3480 B65754-J-R65
B65755-J-R65
TT
PR
T38 8500 + 40/– 30 % 5695 B65754-J-Y38
B65755-J-Y38
TT
PR
FPK0280-G

PV
W/set
Ordering code Type
N87 2800 + 30/– 20 % 1510 1670 < 0,7
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B65756-J-R87
B65757-J-R87
TT
PR
N26 2600 + 30/– 20 % 1400 B65756-J-R26
B65757-J-R26
TT
PR
N30 5000 + 30/– 20 % 2695 B65756-J-R30
B65757-J-R30
TT
PR
T65 7200 + 30/– 20 % 3880 B65756-J-R65
B65757-J-R65
TT
PR
T38 10800 + 40/– 30 % 5820 B65756-J-Y38
B65757-J-Y38
TT
PR
FPK0282-X

PV
W/set
Ordering code Type
N87 4800 + 30/– 20 % 1730 2500 1,4
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B65716-L-R87
B65738-L-R87
TT
PR
N26 4400 + 30/– 20 % 1590 B65716-L-R26
B65738-L-R26
TT
PR
N30 7900 + 30/– 20 % 2850 B65716-L-R30
B65738-L-R30
TT
PR
T65 11800 + 30/– 20 % 3880 B65716-L-R65
B65738-L-R65
TT
PR
T38 16400 + 40/– 30 % 5920 B65716-L-Y38
B65738-L-Y38
TT
PR
FPK0284-E

PV
W/set
Ordering code Type
N87 3800 + 30/– 20 % 1870 1830 < 2,2
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B65716-J-R87
B65738-J-R87
TT
PR
N26 3600 + 30/– 20 % 1770 B65716-J-R26
B65738-J-R26
TT
PR
N30 6500 + 30/– 20 % 3190 B65716-J-R30
B65738-J-R30
TT
PR
T65 9200 + 30/– 20 % 4520 B65716-J-R65
B65738-J-R65
TT
PR
T38 13800 + 40/– 30 % 6770 B65716-J-Y38
B65738-J-Y38
TT
PR
FPK0286-V

PV
W/set
Ordering code Type
N87 5400 + 30/– 20 % 1680 2900 < 2,8
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B65730-J-R87
B65735-J-R87
TT
PR
N26 5900 + 30/– 20 % 1830 B65730-J-R26
B65735-J-R26
TT
PR
N30 9400 + 30/– 20 % 2920 B65730-J-R30
B65735-J-R30
TT
PR
T65 14000 + 30/– 20 % 4340 B65730-J-R65
B65735-J-R65
TT
PR
T38 22800 + 40/– 30 % 7075 B65730-J-Y38
B65735-J-Y38
TT
PR
FPK0288-C